

## **San Joaquin County**



## **Emergency Medical Services Agency**

## Memorandum

DATE: April 4, 2023

TO: All Interested Parties

FROM: Jared Bagwell, EMS Director

SUBJ.: SJCEMSA Policy Updates to be Effective July 1, 2023

The following San Joaquin County EMS Agency (SJCEMSA) policies have been revised after review of stakeholder comment and will be effective July 1, 2023:

- 1. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2549, Needle Cricothyrotomy TLJV Performance Criteria
- 2. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2557, Adult Supraglottic Airway Device Performance Criteria
- 3. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2558, Pediatric Supraglottic Airway Device Performance Criteria
- 4. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2700, Accreditation, Authorization, and Certification Review **Process**
- SJCEMSA Policy No. 2702, Causes for the Denial or Revocation of a SJCEMSA Prehospital Certificate
- 6. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2710, EMT and AEMT Disciplinary Action SJCEMSA Responsibilities
- 7. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2715, Process for EMT and AEMT Disciplinary Action -Relevant Employer
- 8. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2720, Paramedic Employer Reporting Requirements
- 9. SJCEMSA Policy No. 2740, Investigative Review Panel
- 10. SJCEMSA Policy No. 3410, Field to Hospital Communication
- 11. SJCEMSA Policy No. 3411, Prehospital Field to Hospital Report Formats
- 12. SJCEMSA Policy No. 4200, Management of Controlled Substances
- 13. SJCEMSA Policy No. 4701, Trauma System Management and General Provisions
- 14. SJCEMSA Policy No. 4709, Trauma Center Service Areas
- 15. SJCEMSA Policy No. 4801, STEMI Receiving Center Designation
- 16. SJCEMSA Policy No. 4811, Primary Stroke Center Designation
- 17. SJCEMSA Policy No. 5108, Care of Minors in the Field
- 18. SJCEMSA Policy No. 6102, EMS Unusual Occurrence Reporting Process
- 19. SJCEMSA Policy No. 6102A, Unusual Occurrence Report Form
- 20. SJCEMSA Policy No. 6381, STEMI Receiving Center Data Requirements
- 21. SJCEMSA Policy No. 6382, Primary Stroke Center Data Requirements
- 22. SJCEMSA Policy No. 6715, Trauma Audit Committee

SJCEMSA Policy Updates to be Effective July 1, 2023 April 4, 2023 Page 2 of 2

You can view these revised polices along with the current versions on our <u>website</u>. Any questions regarding this memorandum or policies may be directed to Jared Bagwell, EMS Administrator at <u>ibagwell@sigov.org</u> or 209-468-6818.